

United States Food and Drug Administration (US-FDA)
21 Code of Federal Regulation Compliance Document

MA 1040 PP-SC

Date of issue: January 25, 2012

Page: 1 of 1

Version: 3

The polypropylenes used for the production of MA 1040 PP-SC manufactured by SILON Compounds Ltd. comply with the US-FDA Regulation:

The base resin in this product complies with 21 CFR 177.1520(a) (1) (i) and (c) 1.1a. In addition, all other ingredients used in this product meet the requirements of their respective FDA regulations and 21 CFR 177.1520(b), subject to a limitation on temperature but not food type contacted. Accordingly, this product can be used in contact with all food types listed in 21 CFR 176.170(c), Table 1 under Conditions of use B through H, identified in 21 CFR 176.170(c), Table 2.

The additives used in MA 1040 PP-SC manufactured by SILON Compounds Ltd. comply with the US-FDA Regulation:

This product (*a hydrogenated hydrocarbon resin additive*) is lawful for use as a component of a food packaging adhesive under the conditions defined in regulations administered by the U.S. Food and Drug Administration at 21 CFR 175.105, subject to the limitations in 21 CFR 175.105(a). This product is lawful for use as a component of a food packaging adhesive under the conditions defined in regulations administered by the U.S. Food and Drug Administration at 21 CFR 175.105, subject to the limitations in 21 CFR 175.105(a).

The approval of MA 1040 PP-SC will depend on established food categories and defined end-use temperatures of the finished articles.

MA 1040 PP-SC produced by SILON Compounds Ltd. itself has not been tested in finished products to determine if it meets the above clearances at this time.

Silon Compounds Ltd. makes no representations or warranties with respect to the accuracy or completeness of the information contained herein. This information in no way modifies, amends, enlarges or creates any specification or warranty, and ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION THE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE HEREBY EXCLUDED. The information contained herein relates only to the specific product and/or material designated and may not be valid for such product and/or material used in combination with any other product and/or material. Determination of the suitability and fitness of the specific product and/or material for any particular application is the sole responsibility of the purchaser. Silon Compounds Ltd. shall not be responsible for any damage or injury resulting from abnormal use, from any failure to follow appropriate practices or from hazards inherent in the nature of the product and/or material, nor for toxicological effects or industrial hygiene associated with particular use of any product described herein.